C
O
N
T
E
N
T
S

moisture, ideal for harsh environments.
Technical Specification
Order code 27-0072 27-0074 27-0076 27-0078 27-0080
Type Normally open Normally open Normally open Normally open Changeover
Switching voltage (max.) 24V AC 140V AC 150V AC 470V AC 100V AC
Switching current (max.) 0.1A 0.5A 0.5A 0.5A 0.5A
Switching capacity (max.) 1VA 10VA 10VA 10VA 5VA
Contact resistance (max.) 200mΩ 120mΩ 150mΩ 150mΩ 150mΩ
Pitch (mm) 12 22 20 22 20
Dimensions (L x W x H) (mm) 15 x 3.2 x 3.2 25 x 3.7 x 3.7 23 x 4.2 x 4.2 25 x 3.7 x 3.7
CODE TYPE PRICE
27-0072 Encasulated Reed Switch PPS24........................ £2.70
27-0074 Encasulated Reed Switch PPSRI-03A................. £2.15
27-0076 PCB Reed Switch N/O.......................................... £1.70
27-0078 Encasulated Reed Switch PPS470...................... £2.25
27-0080 PCB Reed Switch C/O.......................................... £3.45
MAGNETS
MAGNETS a range of disc magnets manufactured from Neodymi-
um iron Boron which is up to 5 times more powerful than Alnico.
All magnets are nickel plated to reduce the onset of corrosion
when used under normal circumstances.  Ideally suited to proximi-
ty switch triggering or biasing where space is at a premium.
Technical Specification
Distance at which
magnets measure
1000 gauss Dims             Surface flux (gauss)
M1219-1      4.1mm 3 x 1mm 1500
M1219-2      2.2mm 3 x 2mm 2500
M1219-3      1.8mm 4 x 3mm 3200
M1219-4      1.2mm 6 x 2mm 2500
M1219-5      0.6mm 10 x 5mm 3500
Operating temperature 120°C max.
NB M1219-4 has north seeking identified with a dimple.
CODE TYPE PRICE
820-507 Magnet 3 x 1mm M1219-1.................................... £0.79